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ABERCROMBIE, AARON 
RICHARD 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-826346 39th Fighter-Interceptor Squadron 11/1/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000f0p2iEAA

ALEXANDER, HOWARD 
EUGENE Pfc ARMY RA24482308 A CO 1/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000000cdcWEAQ

ALLEN, MARCELLOUS Pvt ARMY US53025447 K CO 3/24 REGT 25ID 9/30/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000XZkK6EAL

ALLUMS, MORRIS M/Sgt ARMY RA14035656
D Battery 82nd Anti-Aircraft 
Artillery-Automatic Weapons 
Battalion 2nd Infantry Division

1/31/1950 Prisoner of War (PP) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000aq4f6EAA

ANDERSON, LLOYD GRAHAM Pfc ARMY RA14271724 H CO 2/23 REGT 2ID 5/19/1951 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000fycTVEAY

ANDREWS, EARNEST MARVIN Sgt ARMY RA14318380 C BTRY 38 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004oQMEAY

ANDREWS, LEO DWAINE SN NAVY 9699039 USS H J THOMAS 3/7/1953 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000mFS2EAM

ARCENEAUX, HARRY 
ANATOLLE Sgt ARMY US53033529 F CO 2/15 REGT 3ID 11/5/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000AhqAiEAJ

BAIN, ODOM CARL Cpl MARINE CORPS 1087539 L BTRY 4/11 REGT 1MAR 12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002pzFfEAI

BATES, WILLIAM ANDREW PFC MARINE CORPS 1293282 G CO 3/7 REGT 1MAR 7/19/1953 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ySsOLEA0

BIRD, JAMES PAUL Sgt ARMY RA18051583 F CO 2/5 REGT 1CAV 11/28/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nU2EAI

BISHOP, TRAVIS ALTON Cpl ARMY RA14316465 M CO 3/27 REGT 25ID 9/14/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000oCZLOEA4

BOOTH, CARNELL EDWARD AO3 NAVY 4263810 FLTARCRFTSERSQ11 10/16/1952 MISSING IN ACTION JAPAN https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000MW4zEEAT

BOOTH, IZEA Pfc ARMY RA14349838 C CO 1/24 REGT 25ID 11/28/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000eqZrzEAE

BROOKS, LLOYD KENNETH Cpl ARMY RA14315399 M CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000017tjWEAQ

CALDWELL, CRAYTON 
LEWELL Cpl MARINE CORPS 1196254 COAST GUARD - UNITED 

STATES COAST GUARD 10/8/1952 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ksRpSEAU

CARTER, JAMES EARL Cpl ARMY RA14293447 A BTRY 159 FA 25ID 11/28/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000010O2mOEAS

CHANCERY, JOSEPH DILE Pfc ARMY RA14319138 A BTRY 57 FA 7ID 11/28/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000003Pr5gEAC

CLARK, O C Pfc ARMY RA14294876
C Company 1st Battalion 21st 
Infantry Regiment 24th Infantry 
Division

- Prisoner of War (PP) SOUTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000AM3b1EAD
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CLYOTT, CECIL HARRISON 2nd Lt AIR FORCE AO-2223450 36th Fighter Bomber Squadron 9/1/1952 MISSING IN ACTION YELLOW SEA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000JaBYNEA3

COATES, ROMAN WILLIES Cpl ARMY RA14264892 B BTRY 503 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000b8cwHEAQ

COKER, CECIL ARTHUR Cpl ARMY RA14318928 A BTRY 38 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004oSDEAY

COLLINS, HARRY PAGE Sgt ARMY RA14294303 2 SIG CO 2ID 11/30/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000fp1qSEAQ

CORK, THOMAS RUEL Pfc ARMY RA14347513 MED CO 5 REGT 1CAV 2/15/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000cdfdEAA

COTNEY, COMER DEAN Pfc ARMY ER53010197 L CO 3/38 REGT 2ID 2/13/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004noREAQ

COUNTS, GEORGE WILLIAM Sgt ARMY US53008538 Medical Company, 279th Infantry 
Regiment, 45th Infantry Division 1/24/1952 Killed in Action (MM) - https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000BbK2tEAF

CROWDER, DONALD GENE Cpl ARMY RA14347139 D BTRY 82 AAA-AW 2ID 2/13/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000wpSBrEAM

CRUMPTON, FLOYD THOMAS Cpl ARMY RA14316417 MED CO 8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004lXhEAI

DAVIDSON, THOMAS LINSERT 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-589832 6152ND AIR BASE SQ 10/16/1952 Non Battle Death (NBD) JAPAN https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000JyDmpEAF

DAVIS, EDGAR ERNEST Sgt ARMY RA14316699 G CO 2/38 REGT 2ID 11/28/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pKfEAI

DAVIS, MADISON LAMAR M/Sgt ARMY RA44052603 C BTRY 555 FA 24ID 4/25/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000nEPTEA2

DAVIS, RICHARD FRANKLIN M/Sgt ARMY RA14223169 HQ CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001VI9JEAW

DIX, MARVIN Pfc ARMY RA14319060 C CO 1/24 REGT 25ID 11/28/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Bpz1xEAB

DONALDSON, TELLIS 
WAYLAND M/Sgt ARMY RA20422013 C BTRY 38 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt00000004oZEEAY

DOSS, THEODORE 
ROOSEVELT Cpl ARMY RA14363335 C CO 1/9 REGT 2ID 11/26/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000006RrT1EAK

ELLIS, JULIUS LEE Sgt ARMY RA14268479 K CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 2/12/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004mOvEAI

EVANS, OWENS BROWN Cpl ARMY RA14348329
D Company 1st Battalion 32nd 
Infantry Regiment 7th Infantry 
Division

12/2/1950 Missing in Action (MM) - https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000QkCEgEAN

FLEMING, ROBERT PORTER Sfc ARMY RA34811067 I CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV 10/10/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000012u6PKEAY

FOSTER, JAMES HARRISON Pvt ARMY RA14354498 C CO 1/7 REGT 3ID 12/12/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000yKIBkEAO

FRAZIER, HERBERT WILLIAM Sfc ARMY RA14263680 G CO 2/9 REGT 2ID 11/26/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000006f6rSEAQ

FULKS, DANIEL WALKER Sfc ARMY RA34584290 M CO 3/38 REGT 2ID 11/25/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004qAVEAY

FUQUA, FRED Sfc ARMY RA34105609 C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/1/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001i6wmEAA
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GAMMAGE, HARRY CLINTON A2C AIR FORCE AF14318535 34th Troop Carrier Squadron 10/16/1952 Non Battle Death (NBD) JAPAN https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000J3y41EAB

GLOVER, THOMAS Cpl ARMY RA14350407 I CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 7/31/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000QkCHaEAN

GODWIN, AUBREY E4 ARMY RA14264862 D CO 1/31 REGT 7ID 12/20/1950 Non Battle Death (NBD) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000cCRKYEA4

GODWIN, ROBERT EARL Sgt ARMY RA24569589 7 RECON CO 7ID 1/3/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000143VL6EAM

GREENE, CLAUD Pfc ARMY RA14292908 I CO 3/187 RCT 10/21/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000dGc5vEAC

GROSS, ROBERT FRANKLIN MSgt AIR FORCE AF14226221 21st Troop Carrier Squadron 4/30/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000HUdsZEAT

HALLFORD, W.T. Cpl ARMY US53135735 A CO 1/17 REGT 7ID 7/6/1953 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ca6uzEAB

HARDIN, GEORGE RICHARD Sgt ARMY RA14316944 B CO 1/35 REGT 25ID 11/27/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000NGf33EAD

HARRIS, JAMES Pfc ARMY RA14346963 HQ CO 9 REGT 2ID 11/26/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000006lrJbEAI

HART, ROBERT HENRY Cpl ARMY ER53009012 HQ CO 38 REGT 2ID 11/26/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Lqdi6EAB

HATLEY, WILLIAM HOWARD Pfc ARMY RA14291106 I CO 3/38 REGT 2ID 12/6/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004p4NEAQ

HAZWOOD, CLIFFORD Cpl ARMY RA14293574 MED CO 24 REGT 25ID 11/25/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000N3bzgEAB

HEARD, BOOKER T Sgt ARMY RA34102049 B CO 1/9 REGT 2ID 11/30/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000009JI07EAG

HIGGINS, JOHN SHERRELL Cpl ARMY RA14316366 I CO 3/24 REGT 25ID 7/26/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000yq7sXEAQ

HOFFMAN, DONALD EDWARD 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-2222005 12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron 12/8/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000J3y3SEAR

HOPKINS, ROBERT QUINTON A2C AIR FORCE AF14415213 93rd Bombardment Squadron 10/31/1952 Non Battle Death (NBD) EAST CHINA SEA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000089X48EAE

HORTON, CHARLES THOMAS CSSN NAVY 2534402 USS MAGPIE (AMS-25) 10/1/1950 MISSING IN ACTION JAPAN https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ahq9VEAR

HUGHES, LUCIUS W Cpl ARMY RA24524471 A BTRY 57 FA 7ID 12/6/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000VJl93EAD

JOHNSON, WESLEY Pfc ARMY RA14349842 B CO 1/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004mB5EAI

JONES, CHARLES WILLIAM Cpl ARMY RA14346976 B CO 1/24 REGT 25ID 12/4/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000mBznhEAC

JONES, JOE DAVID Pfc ARMY RA14318240 H CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV 9/17/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nOdEAI

JONES, ODIS FRANKLIN Cpl ARMY ER44104203 L CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 2/14/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004n8ZEAQ

JORDAN, BARNEY HOWARD Sfc ARMY RA14268657 HQ CO 3/31 REGT 7ID 12/12/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000hAgmJEAS
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JUMPER, JOSEPH Pfc ARMY RA14354343 A CO 1/9 REGT 2ID 11/30/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000009QMR0EAO

JUSTICE, JAMES W Cpl ARMY RA14318789
C Company 1st Battalion 32nd 
Infantry Regiment 7th Infantry 
Division

12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001icBeEAI

KEITH, JOHN WILLIAM Col ARMY O-00032482 HQ BTRY 15 FA 2ID 2/13/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nwQEAQ

KING, WILLIAM ATWELL PFC MARINE CORPS 1205066 C CO 1/7 REGT 1MAR 7/7/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000eX5WIEA0

KINGSLEY, WILLIE LONIE M/Sgt ARMY RA34330905
L Company, 3rd Battalion, 34th 
Infantry Regiment, 24th Infantry 
Division

1/31/1951 Prisoner of War (PP) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000F4FHHEA3

LATHAM, BILLY JOE Cpl ARMY RA14347517 I CO 3/187 RCT 10/21/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000N3c2wEAB

LIGE, AMOS Sgt ARMY RA06375530 C BTRY 503 FA 2ID 12/1/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004qsvEAA

LLOYD, CARL HUBERT PFC MARINE CORPS 664673 C CO 1/5 REGT 1MAR 11/28/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000jNgGBEA0

MAROLD, WILLIAM ERNEST Cpl ARMY ER18260801
G Company 2nd Battalion 5th 
Cavalry Regiment 1st Cavalry 
Division

- Missing in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nVPEAY

MARTIN, JOEL REGINALD Cpl ARMY RA44169807
I Company, 3rd Battalion, 19th 
Infantry Regiment, 24th Infantry 
Division

11/13/1951 Killed in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000012qV8KEAU

MAYO, JOSEPH HAYNES Cpl MARINE CORPS 1070254 HQ CO HQ BN 12/7/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ZECRbEAP

MCGEE, WILLIAM REEDER Cpl ARMY US53035226 I CO 3/35 REGT 25ID 9/8/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000zbd02EAA

MEADOWS, VERNON Pvt ARMY RA34908020 SVC BTRY 92 FA 7/14/1953 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000lj5XsEAI

MILLER, FRANK EDWARD Capt AIR FORCE 15479A 51ST FTR INT GP 5/27/1953 Killed in Action (MM) YELLOW SEA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ji9o1EAB

MITCHELL, ARCHIE FRED Cpl ARMY RA44149642 HQ BTRY 503 FA 2ID 12/1/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000djMiREAU

MORRIS, MAX ADAMS Maj ARMY O-00025379
Headquarters Battery, 57th Field 
Artillery Battalion, 7th Infantry 
Division

11/28/1950 Killed in Action-Body Not 
Returned (BB) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000003VE92EAG

MORROW, BILLY JOE PFC MARINE CORPS 1188495 WPNS CO 1/5 REGT 1MAR 3/26/1953 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000095DP4EAM

MOSS, ALONZA Cpl ARMY RA14265236 C CO 1/24 REGT 25ID 11/28/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000BidhoEAB

MURPHREE, CALVIN BURNS Pfc ARMY RA24489158
A Company 1st Battalion 9th 
Infantry Regiment 2nd Infantry 
Division

11/30/1950 Missing in Action (MM) - https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000AM3ejEAD

NELSON, JAMES HILLARY Pfc ARMY US53008841 C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 4/26/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000yPQTWEA4

NELSON, RICHARD PAUL Sgt ARMY RA14271339 A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/1/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002bqG8EAI

NEVINS, GUY HOLDER 1Lt AIR FORCE AO-1865474 310th Fighter-Bomber Squadron 
(FBS), 58th Fighter-Bomber Wing 10/29/1952 Killed in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000004nqfYEAQ

OLIVER, KENNETH EUGENE Pfc ARMY RA14315581 C BTRY 38 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000dsrCYEAY
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OUSLEY, JAMES ALBERT Sgt ARMY RA57307222
E Company 2nd Battalion 38th 
Infantry Regiment 2nd Infantry 
Division

- Missing in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004oqoEAA

PATRICK, WILLIE Cpl ARMY RA06389475 F CO 2/24 REGT 25ID 11/29/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000hTymaEAC

PENDERGRASS, LEON 
BENJAMIN M/Sgt ARMY RA14004750 I CO 3/31 REGT 7ID 12/12/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000grSAEEA2

PENLAND, RAYMOND 
DEMPSEY Sfc ARMY RA07081897 L CO 3/32 REGT 7ID 12/16/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000nYI0xEAG

PHILLIPS, BILLY MORGAN Cpl ARMY RA14348053 C BTRY 37 FA 2ID 11/30/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000yq7rtEAA

PICKETT, JAMES LOUIS Pvt ARMY RA14347206 B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 11/28/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000zrrHlEAI

PITTS, JOHN WYNYARD Cpl ARMY RA14318711 B CO 1/15 REGT 3ID 11/23/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004qmoEAA

POLARIE, HOWARD 
LLEWELEN Pfc ARMY RA14264585 K CO 3/35 REGT 25ID 11/28/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000009JHwjEAG

POTTER, MORRIS L. Capt MARINE CORPS O-027470 VMF (N) 513 MAG12 6/12/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000007dZzHEAU

PRENTICE, ROBERT HENRY Pfc ARMY RA14348503 G CO 2/7 REGT 3ID 12/15/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002YjjzEAC

PUGH, WILLIAM ALEX 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-1912013 36th Fighter Bomber Squadron 9/23/1951 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ie6LiEAJ

RANDALL, ELGIN VOGALA Sgt ARMY RA14271252
Headquarters Company, 3rd 
Battalion, 21st Infantry Regiment, 
24th Infantry Division

9/30/1951 Died in Captivity-Body Not 
Recovered (KK) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000008epNsEAI

RAYE, LEROY JOHNNY Cpl ARMY RA14293675 E CO 2/38 REGT 2ID 12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004otEEAQ

REED, CECIL Cpl ARMY RA34109513 D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000aq4ocEAA

REID, ELBERT JOSEPHUS SSgt AIR FORCE AF14382534 28th Bombardment Squadron 6/10/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000008ULy1EAG

RINER, Claude Loyd CPL ARMY RA14316983
E Company, 2nd Battalion, 38th 
Infantry Regiment, 2nd Infantry 
Division

11/29/1950 Missing in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004q5aEAA

RIVES, JOEL ORLANDER 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-2222359 67th Fighter-Bomber Squadron 4/27/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000I043aEAB

ROBERSON, EDWARD LEE Cpl ARMY RA18339643 Medical Company, 17th Infantry 
Regiment, 7th Infantry Division 7/6/1953 Killed in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000CgAjhEAF

ROBINSON, JAMES Sfc ARMY RA34103343 A CO 64 MED TK 3ID 12/3/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000bHu1VEAS

ROOT, VOORHEES SMITH SSgt AIR FORCE AF34260469 13th Bombardment Squadron 
(Light) 2/21/1951 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000HcSRLEA3

ROSS, JAMES Cpl ARMY RA14350793 L CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 5/19/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004m9TEAQ

RUSHING, HARRY EUGENE 2nd Lt AIR FORCE 20332A 39th Fighter-Interceptor Squadron 3/3/1952 Killed in Action (MM) YELLOW SEA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000HkOo7EAF

SHELTON, LESLIE TAYLOR 1stLt MARINE CORPS O-051496 F CO 2/1 REGT 1MAR 12/27/1952 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000BidiPEAR



Name Rank/Rate Military Service Service 
Number Unit Date of 

Loss Status Country of Casualty Case Profile

SHY, HENRY HIRAM Cpl ARMY US53005156 I CO 3/35 REGT 25ID 9/8/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000zbd10EAA

SKELTON, JOHN CLIFTON Cpl ARMY US53007854 B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 8/26/1951 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ibzjuEAA

SLATEN, WAYMON Cpl ARMY RA14316690 B CO 1/9 REGT 2ID 9/1/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004lkvEAA

SMITH, BILLY EARL Pfc ARMY RA14268433
I Company, 3rd Battalion, 21st 
Infantry Regiment, 24th Infantry 
Division

11/14/1950 Died in Captivity-Body Not 
Recovered (KK) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt00000095DL2EAM

SMITH, Rufus Arlin CPL ARMY RA14316609 Medical Company, 38th Infantry 
Regiment, 2nd Infantry Regiment - Missing in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pCWEAY

STEELE, HAROLD MATTHEW Cpl ARMY RA14263869 HQ CO 9 REGT 2ID 12/1/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000eX8UNEA0

STIEFEL, ERNEST JAMES Pfc ARMY US53109027 A CO 1/31 REGT 7ID 8/22/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000011I55sEAC

STRICKLAND, MARVIN BLAKE Cpl ARMY RA14293322 C CO 1/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004ojOEAQ

STRICKLAND, PETE Cpl ARMY US52009193 L CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 5/19/1951 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ySsM5EAK

STUBBLEFIELD, BILLY OTIS Sfc ARMY RA19305338 G CO 2/38 REGT 2ID 11/28/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pqVEAQ

SULSER, JAMES EDWARD Pfc ARMY RA24481375 I CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004ojnEAA

SWEATT, WALTER MARVIN Cpl ARMY RA14209011 K CO 3/187 RCT 11/29/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Bpz0TEAR

TENNILLE, JAMES EDWARD Pfc ARMY RA14350392 L CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 2/14/1951 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ykzy5EAA

THOMAS, MITCHELL CAREY 1st Lt ARMY O-2014760
B Company, 1st Battalion, 29th 
Infantry Regiment, 24th Infantry 
Division

- Died in Captivity-Body Not 
Recovered (KK) SOUTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt00000001VE5EAM

THURMAN, RUBEN Sgt ARMY RA34745157 B Battery 503rd Field Artillery 
Battalion 2nd Infantry Division - Prisoner of War (PP) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt00000004rEXEAY

TILLEY, HERBERT LEE Cpl ARMY RA14316185 M CO 3/31 REGT 7ID 12/1/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002YfJKEA0

TOLBERT, BARNEY 
AUGUSTUS Cpl ARMY RA24569603 B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt0000001d387EAA

TRAYLOR, JAMES MELVIN M/Sgt ARMY RA06389487 C CO 10 ENGR 3ID 12/18/1950 Non Battle Death (NBD) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000cLiqoEAC

TRIMM, JOHN EDWARD HM3 NAVY 2532502 H&S CO 3/7 REGT 1MAR 11/28/1950 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002gQZyEAM

TURNER, THOMAS 
JEFFERSON Pfc ARMY RA44031497 A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000aq4faEAA

VAILS, MAXWELL WOODROW Maj ARMY O-01295462 L CO 3/9 REGT 2ID 11/25/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000007J227EAC

VAN HORN, IRVING Sfc ARMY RA44155341 H CO 2/24 REGT 25ID 11/27/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000yq7q7EAA

VICKERS, IVEY EUGENE Pfc ARMY ER53009035
G Company 2nd Battalion 15th 
Infantry Regiment 3rd Infantry 
Division

12/18/1950 Killed in Action (MM) NORTH KOREA https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000cLlmREAS
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WATFORD, BILLY SEABORN Sgt ARMY RA14318307 MED CO 27 REGT 25ID 11/27/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000hKKq6EAG

WEBB, JERALD CLAYTON Cpl ARMY RA24484557 D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID 12/2/1950 PRISONER OF WAR KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000aq4dPEAQ

WEEKS, GRADY MARVIN SSgt AIR FORCE AF14114882 13th Bombardment Squadron 
(Light) 8/8/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000J3y3rEAB

WELDON, ELBERT Cpl ARMY RA14318721 MED CO 31 REGT 7ID 11/28/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000003j8mtEAA

WENDLING, GEORGE 
VINCENT Maj AIR FORCE AO-726528 HQ SQ 51ST FTR INT WG 4/13/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa

Profile?id=a0Jt000000ItvDPEAZ

WHEELER, JOHN HENRY Cpl ARMY RA34803125 M CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV 11/2/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004p22EAA

WILLIAMS, BASIL ADDISON Cpl ARMY RA14317147 F CO 2/9 REGT 2ID 11/26/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000007J230EAC

WILLIAMS, JOHN Pvt ARMY RA14454418 B CO 1/31 REGT 7ID 10/14/1952 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000m2IjOEAU

WILLIAMS, JOHN JACOB Cpl ARMY RA06565502 F CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV 9/3/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000cdPcEAI

WILLIS, CHARLES ALBERT Cpl ARMY ER57307012 HQ CO 3/38 REGT 2ID 2/13/1951 PRISONER OF WAR - https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004ocNEAQ

WOOD, WALLACE NORMAN Capt MARINE CORPS O-037267 VMF 323 MAG 12 1/7/1952 Killed in Action (MM) KOREA, NORTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001V0CEAU

YOUNG, DAVID RAY Cpl ARMY RA14277300 HQ CO 34 REGT 24ID 7/20/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Dm8P5EAJ

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). 
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